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FLAME RETARDENT

WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.

OUTER STRENGTH

OUTER JACKET TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MAX IMUM LOSS SINGLEMODE MAXIMUM LOSS
FLAME RETARDENT 3.5 dB/KM @ 850nm .75 dB/KM ©® 1310mnm
WATER-BLOCK ING TAPE 1.5 dB/KM @ 1300nm .75 dB/KM @ 1500nm
TAPE
CENTRAL STRENGTH TENSILE LOAD - RISER RATED
MEMBER INSTALLAT ION LONG TERM
2700 N 800 N
(600 Ilbf) (180 Ibf)
RIP CORD OPERATION OFCR OFCP/LSZH
OPERAT ION -20°C TO +50°C 0°C TO +50°C
INSTALLATION [-4°F TO +122°F) [(+32°F TO +122°F)
STORAGE -40°C TO +65°C (-40°F TO +149°F)
NOTES:
DIAMETER l. DIAMETER DIMENSION, SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
(SEE SHEET 21 2. DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS [ 1 ARE ENGL ISH.
3. ALL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS USED MUST MEET
THE MATERIAL RESTRICTIONS OF RoHS (EUROPEAN
DIRECTIVE 2002/85/EC ON THE RESTRICTION OF
HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES) AS PROPOSED BY THE RoHS
TECHNICAL ADAPTATION COMMITEE.
12 FIBER
SUB-UNIT

MEMBERS
JACKETED ARMOR
OPTI1-CORE 48 FIBER INDOOR-OUTDOOR
ARMORED CABLE WITH (4) 12 FIBER SUB-UNITS
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PANDUIT JACKET BEND RADTUS FILLER TUBE
PART NUMBER FIBER TYPE RAT ING DIAMETER QUANT I TY
INSTALLED LONG TERM
FMR948Y oF R 18 [0.713 [ 16.3" 1| 20.7 [B8.2" ]
. I mm 713" 4] .4cm 16.3" . /Cm 2V
S INGLEMODE
FSMPS48Y 9/ 1250uM OFCP
FSMLS48Y OFCR-LS 17.4mm [ O.685" 40.6cm [ 16.0" 1| 20.3cm [ 8.0" ]
FoMRS48Y oF R 18 [0.713 [ 16.3" 1| 20.7 [B8.2" ]
. I mm 713" 4] .4cm 16.3" . /Cm 2V
MUL T [ MODE
FSMP548Y 50/ 1 250UM OFCP
FSML548Y OFCR-LS 17.4mm [ O.685" 40.6cm [ 16.0" 1| 20.3cm [ 8.0" ]
FSVRe4sY oF R 18 [0.713 [ 16.3" 1| 20.7 [B8.2" ] O
. I mm 713" 4] .4cm 16.3" . /Cm 2V
MUL T [ MODE
FSMPB48Y 62.5/1250M OFCP
FSMLB48Y OFCR-LS 17.4mm [ O.685" 40.6cm [ 16.0" 1| 20.3cm [ 8.0" ]
FOVRX48Y oF R 18 [0.713 [ 16.3" 1| 20.7 [B8.2" ]
. I mm 713" 4] .4cm 16.3" . /Cm 2V
MUL T [ MODE
FOMPX48Y 50/125uM OM3 OFCP
FOMLX48Y OFCR-LS 17.4mm [ O.685" 40.6cm [ 16.0" 1| 20.3cm [ 8.0" ]
FOMRZ48Y OFCR
MULT [ MODE " " "
18.1mm [0.713 4] .4cm [ 16.3" 1| 20.7cm [ 8.2" ]
FOMPZ48Y S0/125uM OM4 OFCP
OPTI]-CORE 48 FIBER INDOOR-0OUTDOOR
ARMORED CABLE WITH (4) 12 FIBER SUB-UNITS
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